WINE LIST

WINES BY THE GLASS

SPARKLING

N.V  LOUIS ROEDERER BRUT
N.V.  CHANDON ROSE
N.V DAL ZOTTO PROSECCO

NV MORGANS BAY CUVEE

WHITES

NV MORGANS BAY CHARDONNAY
2016 MUD HOUSE SAUVIGNON BLANC
2017 STONIER CHARDONNAY

2018  AQUILANI PINOT GRIGIO

2018  ROCKFORD WHITE FRONTIGNAC

ROSE

2016 SACHA LICHINE ROSE

2017 FROMM ‘LA STRADA' ROSE

REDS

NV MORGANS BAY CABERNET MERLOT

2014  RED CLAW SHIRAZ

2015  ARAMIS SINGLE VINEYARD CABERNET

2016  WILD DUCK CREEK ESTATE SHIRAZ MALBEC
2018  SPRINGVALE ‘MELROSE’ PINOT NOIR

2018  GIANT STEPS PINOT NOIR

STICKY

2010 ROCKFORD ‘CANE CUT SEMILLON

REIMS, FRANCE
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
KING VALLEY, VIC

RED CLIFFS, VIC

RED CLIFFS, VIC
MARLBOROUGH, NZ
MORNINGTON, VIC
FRIULI, ITALY
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A

PROVENCE, FRANCE
MARLBOROUGH, NZ

RED CLIFFS, VIC
HEATHCOTE, VIC
MCLARENVALE S.A
HEATHCOTE, VIC
FREYCINET COAST, TAS

YARRA VALLEY, VIC

BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A

150ML

.5
13.5
10.5

13.5

150ML

12.5

12.5
12.5
14.5
12

13.5

9OoML

16

250ML

16
17
22
16

22

250ML

20

23

250ML

16
20
20
23
18

22



BEERS ON TAP

HAWTHORN PALE ALE vic
A delicious blend of fruit and spice flavours complimented by a refreshing
Hop kick.

COVENTRY LAGER NSW
A crisp finish lager. Achieved by extended fermentation, ensuring minimal

residual fermentable sugars. Wonderful fruity, malty notes

accompany a mellow middle palate leaving a clean aftertaste.

IRON JACK CRISP MID-STRENGTH LAGER vIC
A 3.5% mid-strength lager brewed with a hot, rugged climate in mind.
Low bitterness, for maximum refreshment.

JAMES SQUIRES ‘THE CHANCER’ GOLDEN ALE TAS
Distinctive golden colour, brewed using toasted grains of wheat

and barley with Amarillo hops for a tropical fruit aroma.

Restrained bitterness with mild carbonation and a dry finish.

FURPHY REFRESHING ALE vIiC
A crisp and balanced ale with a subtle maltiness and hints of
hop spice and a light fruitiness.

WHITE RABBIT DARK ALE viC
Subtle fruit compliments a strong backbone of toffee and
chocolate, all bound together by a reassuring bitterness.

WHITE RABBIT WHITE ALE viC
Refreshing and balanced Belgian style ale.
Hints of coriander, juniper and bitter orange.

GUINNESS IRE
Deep, dark, pure beauty.

PANHEAD XPA NZ
Delicate colour undercut by a glorious hit of alpha oils from

Mosaic, Galaxy and Citra hops. A few luscious notes of

mango, guava, lychee and pineapple.

CARLTON DRAUGHT viC
Enough said.
HAHN PREMIUM LIGHT NSW

Full flavoured, low alcohol beer.

CIDER ON TAP

5 SEEDS APPLE CIDER viCc
Refreshing, crisp, medium-dry apple cider

poT

5.5

6.5

6.5

55

4.5

POT

6.5

SCH

9.5

8.5

8.5

9.5

9.5

8.5

7.5

SCH

9.5

PINT

12.5

13.5

13.5

12.5

13.5

PINT



BOTTLED BEERS

LIGHT

JAMES BOAGS LIGHT

MID STRENGTH

PERONI ‘LEGGERA’

FULL STRENGTH

4 PINES KOLSCH

JAMES BOAG'S PREMIUM LAGER

PERONI NASTRO AZZURRO

ASAHI SUPER DRY

VICTORIA BITTER

CROWN LAGER

WOLF OF THE WILLOWS IPA

WOLF OF THE WILLOWS SMOKED PORTER

BOTTLE CIDERS

NAPOLEONE & CO PEAR CIDER
2 BROTHERS APPLE CIDER

2.7%

3.5%

4.6%
5.0%
5.1%

5.0%
4.9%
4.9%
6.2%

5.2%

4.9%

5.0%

TASMANIA

ITALY

NEW SOUTH WALES
TASMANIA

ITALY

JAPAN

VICTORIA
VICTORIA
VICTORIA
VICTORIA

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA

7.5

n

n.5

n.5



CHAMPAGNE AND SPARKLING WINES

2008LOUIS ROEDERER ‘CRISTAL' BRUT

2009 POL ROGER BRUT

2009DOM PERIGNON BRUT

201 KATE HILL PINOT NOIR CHARDONNAY
2016 STONIER SPARKLING PINOT CHARDONNAY *
N.V BILLECART SALMON BRUT ROSE

NV  MORGANS BAY CUVEE

N.V MOET & CHANDON BRUT

N.V LOUIS ROEDERER BRUT

N.V LAURENT PERRIER ‘LA CUVEE' BRUT

N.V RUINART BLANC DE BLANCS

NV WOODS & MATTHEWS BLANC DE BLANCS
N.V JANSZ CUVEE

N.V. CHANDON ROSE

N.V. BLACK CHOOK SPARKLING SHIRAZ

N.V SALATIN PROSECCO

N.V POLITINI PROSECCO

N.V DAL ZOTTO PROSECCO

RIESLING

2015 WILLS DOMAIN RIESLING
2016 DR LOOSEN RIESLING
2017 ROCKFORD 'VINEVALE’ RIESLING

2018 WILD DUCK CREEK ESTATE ‘THE MALLARD’ RIESLING *

2018 KATE HILL RIESLING

2018 MESH RIESLING

2018 MITCHELL '"WATERVALE' RIESLING
2018 PETALUMA HANLIN HILL RIESLING

PINOT GRIS AND PINOT GRIGIO

2016 CASTEL FIRMIAN PINOT GRIGIO
2017 TIEFENBRUNNER PINOT GRIGIO
2017 ARTIGIANO GRILLO

2018 AQUILANI PINOT GRIGIO

2018 KOOYONG '‘BEURROT' PINOT GRIS *
2018 HUNTER PINOT GRIS
2018 CATALINA SOUNDS PINOT GRIS

SAUVIGNON BLANC AND BLENDS

2016 MUD HOUSE SAUVIGNON BLANC
2017 CULLEN ‘MANGAN VINEYARD’
SEMILLON SAUVIGNON BLANC
2017 SORRENBERG SAUVIGNON BLANC SEMILLON
2017 ROLAND TISSIER SANCERRE
2017 CLOUDY BAY SAUVIGNON BLANC
2018 MT DIFFICULTY ‘ROARING MEG’ SAUVIGNON BLANC
2018 SHAW & SMITH SAUVIGNON BLANC *
2018 ANGOVE SAUVIGNON BLANC
2018 CATALINA SOUNDS SAUVIGNON BLANC
2018 MATAKANA ESTATE SAUVIGNON BLANC

REIMS, FRANCE

EPERNAY, FRANCE
EPERNAY, FRANCE
HUONVILLE, TAS
MORNINGTON, VIC
MAREUIL-SUR-AY, FRANCE
RED CLIFFS, VIC

REIMS, FRANCE

REIMS, FRANCE

TOURS SUR MARNE, FRANCE
REIMS, FRANCE

YARRA VALLEY, VIC
PIPERS BROOK, TAS
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
MCLAREN VALE, S.A
TREVISO, ITALY

KING VALLEY, VIC

KING VALLEY, VIC

MARGARET RIVER, W.A
MOSEL, GERMANY
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
HEATHCOTE, VIC
HUONVILLE, TAS
EDEN VALLEY, S.A
CLARE VALLEY, S.A
CLARE VALLEY, S.A

TRENTINO, ITALY
ALTO ADIGE, ITALY
TERRE, SICILY
FRIULI, ITALY

MORNINGTON PENINSULA, VIC
MARLBOROUGH, N.Z
MARLBOROUGH, N.Z

MARLBOROUGH, N.Z
MARGARET RIVER, W.A

BEECHWORTH, VIC
SANCERRE, FRANCE
MARLBOROUGH, N.Z
CENTRAL OTAGO, N.Z
ADELAIDE HILLS, S.A
MULTI REGIONAL, S.A
MARLBOROUGH, N.Z
MARLBOROUGH, N.Z

650
280
300
78
70
230
48
130
160
160
255
52
60
70
55
54
46
60

52
50
95
68
65
60
58
72

55
57
48
50

68
50
60

55
55

78
95
82
60
68
42
58
50



OTHER WHITE VARIETALS

2014 MOUNT MARY ‘TRIOLET SAUVIGNON BLANC,
SEMILLION, MUSCADELLE

2015 CONDES DE ALBAREI ALBARINO

2015 FATTORI ‘GREGORIS’ SOAVE

2016 ALBERT MANN PINOT BLANC

2016 FOWLES ‘STONE DWELLERS’ ARNEIS

2016 SCHAFER FROHLICH GEWURZTRAMINER TROCKEN

2018 ROCKFORD WHITE FRONTIGNAC *

CHARDONNAY

NV MORGANS BAY CHARDONNAY

2005 PENFOLD'S 'YATTARNA" CHARDONNAY

2007 PETALUMA TIERS' CHARDONNAY

2009  ATTICUS CHARDONNAY

2013 VINA QUINTAY RESERVE CHARDONNAY

2014 MARIE ANDRE BOURGOGNE BLANC

2015 PIERRO ‘VINTAGE RESERVE' CHARDONNAY
2015 CURLY FLAT CHARDONNAY

2016 GOLDEN BALL ‘LA BAS' CHARDONNAY *

2016 WANTIRNA ESTATE ‘ISABELLA’ CHARDONNAY
2016 MOSSWOOD CHARDONNAY

2016 CHAPMAN GROVE CHARDONNAY

2016 HAMELIN BAY CHARDONNAY

2016 SAVE OUR SOULS CHARDONNAY

2016 PIERRO CHARDONNAY

2016 SHAW AND SMITH ‘M3’ CHARDONNAY

2017 PORT PHILIP ESTATE ‘RED HILL' CHARDONNAY
2017 LOUIS MICHEL CHABLIS

2017 CAPE MENTELLE CHARDONNAY

2017 GIANT STEPS ‘TARRAFORD’ VINEYARD CHARDONNAY
2017 WILLIAM FEVRE PETIT CHABLIS

2017 WOOD PARK CHARDONNAY

2017 DEXTER CHARDONNAY

2017 CHARDONNAY BY FARR

2017 GIANT STEPS ‘WOMBAT CREEK’ VINEYARD CHARDONNAY
2017 STONIER CHARDONNAY

2017 ‘GC’ CHARDONNAY BY FARR (COTE VINEYARD)
2017 GIANT STEPS ‘SEXTON’ VINEYARD CHARDONNAY
2017 PIERRE ANDRE BOURGOGNE BLANC

2017 CRAIGLEE CHARDONNAY

2018 VASSE FELIX ‘FILIUS' CHARDONNAY

ROSE

2016 SACHA LICHINE SINGLE BLEND ROSE

2016  CRAGGY RANGE ‘GIMBLETT GRAVELS' ROSE

2017 REVERIE ROSE MAGNUM 1500ML

2017 TELLURIAN ROSE

2017 AMISFIELD ROSE

2017 RAMEAU D'OR ROSE

2017 WARRAMUNDA ESTATE ‘LIV ZAK’ ROSE

2017 FROMM ‘LA STRADA’ ROSE

2017 BY. OTT COTE DE PROVENCE ROSE

2018 CAVE D’ESCLANS ‘WHISPERING ANGEL' ROSE Y

YARRA VALLEY, VIC

RIAS BAIXAS, SPAIN
RONCA, ITALY

ALSACE, FRANCE
STRATHBOGIE RANGES, VIC
NEHE, GERMANY

BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A

RED CLIFFS, VIC
MULTI REGIONAL, AUS
ADELAIDE HILLS, S.A
MARGARET RIVER, W.A
CASABLANCA, CHILE
BURGUNDY, FRANCE
MARGARET RIVER, W.A
MACEDON RANGES, VIC
BEECHWORTH, VIC
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
MARGARET RIVER, W.A
MARGARET RIVER, W.A
MARGARET RIVER, W.A
DROMANA, VIC
MARGARET RIVER, W.A
ADELAIDE HILLS, S.A
MORNINGTON PENINSULA
CHABLIS, FRANCE
MARGARET RIVER, W.A
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
CHABLIS, FRANCE
BEECHWORTH, VIC
MORNINGTON PENINSULA
BANNOCKBURN, VIC
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
MORNINGTON, VIC
BANNOCKBURN, VIC
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
BURGUNDY, FRANCE
SUNBURY, VIC
MARGARET RIVER, W.A

PROVENCE, FRANCE
HAWKES BAY, N.Z
PAYS D'OC, FRANCE
HEATHCOTE, VIC
CENTRAL OTAGO, N.Z
PROVENCE, FRANCE
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
MARLBOROUGH, NZ
PROVENCE, FRANCE
PROVENCE, FRANCE

180

76
52
75
45
84
68

48
300
200
110
56
75
280
125
130
145
135
60
65
48
190
105
70
130
88
108
65
65
80
165
15
65
225
88
74
78
60

60
65
Q90
52
60
55
50
68
90
87



PINOT NOIR

2012
2012
2012
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

MOUNT TERRIBLE PINOT NOIR

SAVATERRE PINOT NOIR

HENRI DE VILLAMONT PREMIER CRU BURGUNDY
TE WHARE RA PINOT NOIR

MOUNT TERRIBLE PINOT NOIR *

MICHEL GAY ET FILS PINOT NOIR

CURLY FLAT PINOT NOIR

LOUIS MAX PINOT NOIR

CRAGGY RANGE ‘TE MUNA RD’ PINOT NOIR
WILLIAM DOWNIE GIPPSLAND PINOT NOIR
WILLIAM DOWNIE MORNINGTON PINOT NOIR
SANGREAL BY FARR PINOT NOIR

MOUNT MARY PINOT NOIR

FARRSIDE BY FARR PINOT NOIR

WANTIRNA ESTATE ‘LILY' PINOT NOIR
FELTON ROAD BANNOCKBURN PINOT NOIR
‘RP’ PINOT NOIR BY FARR (COTE VINEYARD)
“TOUT PRES’ PINOT NOIR BY FARR
MEWSTONE PINOT NOIR MAGNUM 1500ML
DEXTER PINOT NOIR

YABBY LAKE BLOCK 6 RESERVE PINOT NOIR
BROKENWOOD PINOT NOIR

WOODS & MATTHEWS PINOT NOIR
TOLPUDDLE PINOT NOIR

FOWLES ‘FARM TO TABLE' PINOT NOIR
KOOYONG ‘MASSALE’ PINOT NOIR

3 DROPS PINOT NOIR

PIERRE ANDRE BOURGOGNE ROUGE GRAND RESERVE

BAY OF FIRES PINOT NOIR

GIANT STEPS PINOT NOIR

42 DEGREES SOUTH PINOT NOIR
SPRINGVALE ‘MELROSE’ PINOT NOIR
NANNYGOAT PINOT NOIR

STONIER PINOT NOIR

NANNY GOAT ‘SUPER NANNY’ PINOT NOIR

CABERNET SAUVIGNON

2008 RESCHKE ‘EMPYREAN" CABERNET
2009 ATTICUS CABERNET

2010
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016

TAHBILK CABERNET

PEPPERTREE ‘BLOCK 21A’ CABERNET
DOWNING ESTATE CABERNET

HAMELIN BAY RESERVE CABERNET *
OTTELIA CABERNET

D’ARENBERG ‘THE COPPERMINE ROAD" CABERNET
BROTHERS IN ARMS CABERNET

CAPE MENTELLE CABERNET SAUVIGNON
CHAPMAN GROVE RESERVE CABERNET
REDMAN CABERNET

MOSSWOOD CABERNET

ARAMIS SINGLE VINEYARD CABERNET
ROCKFORD ‘RIFLE RANGE’ CABERNET
CRAIGLEE CABERNET

JAMIESON, VIC
BEECHWORTH, VIC

COTE DE BEAUNE, FRANCE
MARLBOROUGH, N.Z
JAMIESON, VIC

CHOREY LES BEAUNE, FRANCE
MACEDON RANGES, VIC
HAUTE VALLEE, FRANCE
HAWKES BAY, N.Z

GIPPSLAND, VIC
MORNINGTON PENINSULA, VIC
GEELONG, VIC

YARRA VALLEY, VIC
GEELONG, VIC

YARRA VALLEY, VIC

CENTRAL OTAGO, N.Z
BANNOCKBURN, VIC
BANNOCKBURN, VIC

102
150
170
90
99
150
135
62
n7
190
195
160
235
155
160
168
225
230

D’ENTRECASTEAUX CHANNEL, TAS295

MORNINGTON PENINSULA, VIC
MORNINGTON PENINSULA, VIC
BEECHWORTH, VIC

YARRA VALLEY, VIC

COAL RIVER, TAS
STRATHBOGIE RANGES, VIC
MORNINGTON PENINSULA, VIC
MOUNT BARKER, W.A
BURGUNDY, FRANCE

EAST COAST, DERWENT &
TAMAR VALLEYS, TAS

YARRA VALLEY, VIC
FROGMORE CREEK, TAS
FREYCINET COAST, TAS
CENTRAL OTAGO, N.Z
MORNINGTON PENINSULA, VIC
CENTRAL OTAGO, N.Z

COONAWARRA, S.A
MARGARET RIVER, W.A
NAGAMBIE LAKES, VIC
WRATTONBULLY, N.S.W
HEATHCOTE, VIC
MARGARET RIVER, W.A
COONAWARRA, S.A
MCLARENVALE, S.A
LANGHORN CREEK, S.A
MARGARET RIVER, W.A
MARGARET RIVER, W.A
COONAWARRA, S.A
MARGARET RIVER, W.A
MCLAREN VALE, S.A
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
SUNBURY, VIC

98
190
76
50
165
50
76
66
84
né

67
68
55
78
65
135

295
10
68
125
75
100
64
160
98
195
60
80
280
60
128
85



BLENDS

NV
2009
2012

2012

2012
2012

2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015

2015

2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2018

MORGANS BAY CABERNET MERLOT

SALLY'S PADDOCK MAGNUM 1500ML

HENSCHKE ‘CYRIL' CABERNET SAUVIGNON,

CABERNET FRANC, MERLOT

WILD DUCK ‘ALAN’S CABERNET' CABERNET SAUV,
CABERNET FRANC, MERLOT, MALBEC, PETIT VERDOT
SALLY'S PADDOCK

DOWNING ESTATE ‘GEOFFREY’S BLEND’

SHIRAZ CABERNET

WANTIRNA ESTATE ‘AMELIA” CABERNET MERLOT
SALLY'S PADDOCK

D’ARENBERG ‘THE IRONSTONE PRESSINGS’ GSM

VIEUX NADIN BORDEAUX SUPERIOR

ZEMA ESTATE ‘CLUNY’ CABERNET

CHATEAU LES TROIS CROIX FRONSAC

CLOSERIE DES MOUSSIS BORDEAUX

BARONE MONTALTO ‘AMMASSO’ CABERNET SAUVIGNON,
MERLOT, NERO D'AVOLA, NERELLO MASCALESE *
ELDERTON ‘ODE TO LORRAINE’

CABERNET SAUVIGNON, SHIRAZ, MERLOT

ROCKFORD ‘MOPPA SPRINGS’ GMS

HENSCHKE ‘HENRYS 7' SHIRAZ VIOGNER

WILD DUCK CREEK ESTATE SHIRAZ, MALBEC, CABERNET
MOUNT MARY ‘QUINTET

JOHN DUVAL ‘PLEXUS G.SM

SERRAT SHIRAZ VIOGNIER

WANTIRNA ESTATE ‘AMELIA” CABERNET MERLOT
TELLURIAN GSM

OTHER WINE CO. BY SHAW + SMITH SHIRAZ, PINOT NOIR

NEW & OLD WORLD VARIETALS

201
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018

GAJA DAGROMIS BAROLO NEBBIOLO
JEAN-MARC BURGAUD BEAUJOLAIS

BONACCHI CHIANTI ‘RESERVA' DOCG

MUGA RESERVA TEMPRANILLO

ALTERNATUS CARIGNAN

SIERRA CANTABRIA ‘SELECCION’ TEMPRANILLO
ELDREDGE SANGIOVESE

YALUMBA ‘VINE VALE’ GRENACHE

MOTTURA PRIMITIVO DI MANDURIA (ZINFANDEL)
TORBRECK ‘THE KYLOE' MATARO

SAVE OUR SOULS SANGIOVESE

MR RIGGS MONTEPULCIANO

TREDIBERRI NEBBIOLO

RISING GAMAY

SAMUELS GORGE TEMPRANILLO

TREDIBERRI BARBERA D'ALBA

BURLOTTO DOLCETTO D'ALBA

SALLY'S HILL MALBEC *

OTHER WINE CO. BY SHAW + SMITH GRENACHE

RED CLIFFS, VIC
PYRENEES RANGE, VIC
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A

HEATHCOTE, VIC

PYRENEES RANGE, VIC
HEATHCOTE, VIC

YARRA VALLEY, VIC
PYRENEES RANGE, VIC
MCLAREN VALE, S.A
BORDEAUX, FRANCE
COONAWARRA, S.A
BORDEAUX, FRANCE
BRODEAUX, FRANCE
SANTA NINFA, SICILY

BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A

BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
HEATHCOTE, VIC
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
HEATHCOTE, VIC
ADELAIDE HILLS, S.A

PIEDMONT, ITALY
MOROGN, FRANCE
TUSCANY, ITALY
RIOJA, SPAIN
MCLAREN VALE, S.A
RIOJA, SPAIN

CLARE VALLEY, S.A
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
PUGLIA, ITALY
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
DROMANA, VIC
ADELAIDE HILLS, S.A
PIEDMONT, ITALY
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
MCLAREN VALE, S.A.
PIEDMONT, ITALY
PIEDMONT, ITALY
PYRENEES RANGE, VIC
ADELAIDE HILLS, S.A

48
455
275

135

185
74

205
185
165
55
62
18
146
80

no

85
84
70
235
90
95
205
66
66

195
100
58
120
50
65
57
68
55
65
54
56
65
75
85
72
72

66



MERLOT

2013 PETALUMA ‘COONAWARRA’ MERLOT
2015 FOX CREEK MERLOT
2017 ELDERTON MERLOT

SHIRAZ

1996 PENFOLDS GRANGE

2003 PENFOLDS GRANGE

2005MOORTANGI ESTATE ‘OLD VINE’ SHIRAZ

2006 TORBRECK ‘RUNRIG’ SHIRAZ

2006 JIM BARRY ‘MCRAE WOOD' SHIRAZ

2009 TORBRECK ‘RUNRIG’ SHIRAZ MAGNUM 1500ML
2009MITCHELL ‘PEPPERTREE VINEYARD' SHIRAZ
2009 DOWNING ESTATE SHIRAZ

2010 HENSCHKE ‘HILL OF GRACFE’

2011 MOORTANGI ESTATE ‘CAMBRIAN’ SHIRAZ
2012 KATNOOK ESTATE ‘PRODIGY’ SHIRAZ

2012 TORBRECK ‘THE LAIRD’ SHIRAZ MAGNUM 1500ML
2012 TORBRECK ‘THE LAIRD’ SHIRAZ

2013 TORBRECK ‘THE LAIRD’ SHIRAZ

2013 GOLDEN BALL ‘SAXON' SHIRAZ

2013 EPPALOCK RIDGE SHIRAZ

2013 WILD DUCK CREEK ‘DUCK MUCK’ SHIRAZ
2014 MITCHELL ‘PEPPERTREE VINEYARD’ SHIRAZ
2014 ZEMA ESTATE SHIRAZ

2014 RED CLAW SHIRAZ

2014 ST.HALLETT ‘OLD BLOCK’ SHIRAZ

2014 CRAIGLEE SHIRAZ

2015 ST.HALLETT BLACKWELL SHIRAZ

2015 CLOS BELLANE ‘PETIT BELLANE’ SYRAH

2015 BROKENWOOD ‘WADE BLOCK 2’ SHIRAZ

2015 WILD DUCK CREEK ESTATE ‘SPRINGFLAT' SHIRAZ
2015 ROCKFORD ‘BASKET PRESS’ SHIRAZ

2015 TE WHARE RA SYRAH

2015 SHADOWFAX SHIRAZ

2016 TORBRECK ‘RUNRIG’ SHIRAZ

2016 TELLURIAN ‘PASTICHE’ SHIRAZ

2016 D’ARENBERG ‘THE DEAD ARM' SHIRAZ

2016 GIANT STEPS ‘TARRAFORD’ SYRAH

2016 GLAETZER ‘AMON RA’ SHIRAZ

2016 CAPE MENTELLE SHIRAZ

2016 FOX CREEK 'SHORT ROW’ SHIRAZ

2016 GIANT STEPS ‘TARRAFORD’ VINEYARD SYRAH
2016 HEATHCOTE ESTATE SHIRAZ

2016 KATNOOK ESTATE ‘FOUNDERS BLOCK’ SHIRAZ
2016 ELDERTON SHIRAZ

2017 GLAETZER ‘BISHOP’ SHIRAZ

2017 MOUNT LANGI GHIRAN ‘CLIFF EDGE’ SHIRAZ
2017 ‘FARR RISING’ SHIRAZ

2017 TORBRECK ‘WOODCUTTERS’ SHIRAZ

2017 TWO HANDS ‘GNARLY DUDES’ SHIRAZ

2017 YABBY LAKE SINGLE VINEYARD SHIRAZ*
2017 LONG SLOW RED SHIRAZ

2017 SAMUELS GORGE SHIRAZ

COONAWARRA, S.A
MCLAREN VALE, S.A
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A

BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
HEATHCOTE, VIC
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
CLARE VALLEY, S.A
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
CLARE VALLEY, S.A
HEATHCOTE, VIC
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
HEATHCOTE, VIC
COONAWARRA, S.A
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BAROSSA VALLEY, SA
BEECHWORTH, VIC
HEATHCOTE, VIC
HEATHCOTE, VIC
CLARE VALLEY, S.A
COONAWARRA, S.A
HEATHCOTE, VIC
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
SUNBURY, VIC
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
RHONE, FRANCE
MCLARENVALE, S.A
HEATHCOTE, VIC
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
MARLBOROUGH, N.Z
PORT PHILLIP, VIC
BAROSSA, S.A
HEATHCOTE, VIC
MCLAREN VALE, S.A
YARRA VALLEY, VIC
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
MARGARET RIVER, W.A
MCLAREN VALE, S.A
VARRA VALLEY, VIC
HEATHCOTE, VIC
COONAWARRA, S.A
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
GRAMPIANS, VIC
BANNOCKBURN, VIC
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
MORNINGTON PENINSULA, VIC
ADELAIDE, S.A

MC LAREN VALE, S.A

150
50
65

1500
1700
120
475
135
975
80
90
1950
76
230
3200
1600
1600
120
75
700
66
76
60
320
112
105
68
120
15
168
120
60
475
66
140
10
245
88
80
15
99
55
75

79
66

104
60
70
82
42
94



DESSERT WINES - 375ML

2010
2015
2016
2017
2017
2017

ROCKFORD ‘CANE CUT’ SEMILLON
GEORG BREUER AUSLESE

HOLLICK ‘THE NECTAR' BOTRYTIS - RIESLING

YALUMBA ‘FSW8&B' BOTRYTIS - VIOGNIER
LA SPINETTA MOSCATO D’ASTI

D’ARENBERG ‘THE NOBLE MUD PIE' BOTRYTIS - VIOGNIER,
SAUVIGNON BLANC, SEMILLON, PINOT GRIS

MUSCAT, TOKAY, PORT AND SHERRY

CAMPBELLS RUTHERGLEN MUSCAT

CAMPBELLS RUTHERGLEN TOKAY

CAMPBELLS ‘LIQUID GOLD’ RUTHERGLEN TOPAQUE

RAMOS PINTO TAWNY
SEPPELTSFIELD PARA TAWNY

PENFOLDS GRANDFATHER FINE OLD LIQUEUR PORT

VALDESPINO PEDRO XIMENEZ SHERRY
HARVEYS BRISTOL CREAM

COGNAC AND ARMAGNAC

1978 CASTAREDE BAS-ARMAGNAC

1985 DELORD BAS-ARMAGNAC

N.V. CHATEAU TARIQUET BAS-ARMAGNE - 5 YEARS
N.V M. CHAPOUTIER EU DE VIE

N.V. HENNESSY VSOP

N.V. NORMANDIN MERCIER FINE PETITE - 12 YEARS
N.V. PAUL GIRAUD X.O GRANDE CHAMPAGNE

N.V. COURVOISIER VSOP

N.V. ROGER GROULT CALVADOS 3 YR OLD

N.V. SEPPELTSFIELD XO

MALT WHISKEY

GLENKINCHIE SINGLE MALT 12 YR OLD
LAGAVULIN SINGLE MALT 16 YR OLD
TALISKER SINGLE MALT 10 YROLD
ABELOUR ‘A'BUNADH’
GLENFIDDICH12 YR OLD

BUSHMILLS 10 YR OLD IRISH
LAPHROAIG SINGLE MALT 10YR OLD
BOWMORE SINGLE MALT 12YR OLD
ARDBEG SINGLE MALT 10YR OLD
GLENMORANGIE 10 YR OLD

ABELOUR SINGLE MALT 12YR OLD
GLENFARCLAS SINGLE MALT 30YR OLD

BAROSSA VALLEY, S.A
RHEINGAU, GERMANY
COONAWARRA, S.A
WRATTONBULLY, S.A
PIEDMONT, ITALY
MCLAREN VALE, S.A

FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
AUSTRALIA

LOWLAND, SCOTLAND
ISLE OF ISLAY, SCOTLAND
ISLE OF SKYE, SCOTLAND
SPEYSIDE, SCOTLAND
SPEYSIDE, SCOTLAND
COUNTY ANTRIM, IRELAND
ISLE OF ISLAY, SCOTLAND
ISLE OF ISLAY, SCOTLAND
ISLE OF ISLAY, SCOTLAND
HIGHLANDS, SCOTLAND
HIGHLANDS, SCOTLAND
HIGHLANDS, SCOTLAND

65
70
65
55
55
40

9.5
9.5



